
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024424-2025 

Contract

QUB/2642/25 A Contract for the Supply, Delivery,
Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of a
supercritical preparative LC system and associated
Consumables

Queen's University Belfast

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-024424

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e415  

Published 22 May 2025, 8:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Queen's University Belfast

University Road, BT7 1NN

Belfast

Contact

Emma O'Rourke

Email

e.orourke@qub.ac.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024424-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024424-2025
mailto:e.orourke@qub.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN06 - Belfast

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.qub.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

QUB/2642/25 A Contract for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning and
Maintenance of a supercritical preparative LC system and associated Consumables

Reference number

QUB/2642/25

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38432200 - Chromatographs

https://www.qub.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Contract of 5 years, with an option to extend maintenance and consumables beyond this
period for a further period of up to 10 years or the end of useful life of the equipment

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38432200 - Chromatographs

38434540 - Biomedical equipment

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

33100000 - Medical equipments

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN06 - Belfast

Main site or place of performance

Belfast

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Northern Ireland Precision Biomarkers and Therapeutics Consortium (NIPBT) is an
industry-focused partnership of Life and Health Science (LHS) companies and Academia,



Page 4 to 7

aligned to NI Health and Economy strategies. By addressing critical commercial gaps, the
Consortium's aim is to transform the productivity of each Commercial Partner and the
broader LHS sector in NI. NIPBT will deploy the grant funding to collaboratively develop R&D
capabilities that industry partners require. Queen’s is leading and hosting this research hub,
as such is tasked with procuring and installing supercritical fluid preparative system within
the Health Sciences Building, Queen’s University Belfast, 97 Lisburn Road, Belfast, BT9 7
AE. Queen’s University of Belfast wishes to procure a supercritical fluid preparative system
that can support analytical method development and preparative LC. The system will be used
for the purification of synthetic small molecule compound libraries.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 20%

Price - Weighting: 80% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

5 years, with an option to extend maintenance and consumables beyond this period for a
further period of up to 10 years or the end of useful life of the equipment.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005877

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

QUB/2642/25

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/005877-2025


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Buchi UK Ltd

Suffolk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH14 - Suffolk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Queen's University Belfast

University Road, BT7 1NN

Belfast

Email

e.orourke@qub.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:e.orourke@qub.ac.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/queensuniversitybelfast/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-16T04:30:17+0100
	TCPDF




